REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-D1396
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
November 2024
DSG240 Direct Drive 20 Ton Gas Unit
© 2024                                                                                                                      ◊ 19001 Kermier Rd. ◊ Waller, TX 77484

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage
resulting from improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P. also recommends
contacting an authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time,
specifications or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Equipment Support
Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin Comfort Technologies Manufacturing , L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 19
3
RP-D1396
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0130M00913 AUXILLARY SWITCH (QTY 2)
0163L00000 BECKETT BURNER (QTY 8)
CAP100000370LA CAP, 10 MFD/370V/OVAL (QTY 4)
YP105K1TTFDCRT COMPRESSOR (M4, M5, M6)
YP105K1TTF5ERZ COMPRESSOR (M1, M2, M3)
YP105K1TTFECRT COMPRESSOR (M7, M8, M9)
0201L00844 COND COIL, MICROCHNL 20MM (QTY 2)
CONT2P030024D CONT, 2 POLE, 30 AMP, 24VAC
CONT3P030024D CONT, 3 POLE, 30 AMP, 24VAC (QTY 2)
CONT3P030024D CONT, 3 POLE, 30 AMP, 24VAC (M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9)
CONT3P050024D CONT, 3 POLE, 50 AMP 24VAC (M1, M2, M3)
0130L00275 CRANK CASE HEATER, 70W, 575V (M7, M8,
M9)
0130L00273 CRANK CASE HEATER-70W 240V (M1, M2,
M3)
0130L00274 CRANK CASE HEATER-70W, 480V (M4, M5,
M6)
0130M00178 DPDT RELAY 24VAC (QTY 3)
0202L00726 EVAPORATOR COIL ASSEMBLY
0251L00193 EXPANSION VALVE ASSEMBLY C1
0251L00194 EXPANSION VALVE ASSEMBLY C2
0130F00010 FLAME SENSOR
0130L00251 IGNITOR
20162904 LIMIT, PRIMARY (QTY 2)
0130M00063 LIMIT, PRIMARY, 140, GOLD
10123532 LIMIT-RESET MAN-GRAY (M2, M5, M8)
10123529 LIMIT-RESET MAN-GREEN (M1, M3, M4, M6,
M7, M9)
0131L00122 MOTOR, BLOWER (M1, M2, M3)
0131L00124 MOTOR, BLOWER (M4, M5, M6)
0131L00125 MOTOR, BLOWER (M7, M8, M9)
0131M00925 Nidec Motor, 1/2 HP (M1, M2, M3)
0131M00930 Nidec Motor, 1/2 HP (M7, M8, M9)
0131M00926 Nidec Motor, 1/2 HP (M4, M5, M6)
PCBCM301V0001 PCB, CONTROL, AIR HANDLER
PCBAG123 PCB, IGNITION, DSI, INTEG
11112501 PRESSURE SWITCH
0131L00720 PROGRAM MOTOR CONTROLLER (M3, M6,
M9)

RP-EH[S,X]*L* ACCESSORY RP MANUAL
RP-FIOPL* ACCESSORY RP MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DSG2403DH00001SAA
M2 - DSG2403DL00001SAA
M3 - DSG2403DM00001SAA
M4 - DSG2404DH00001SAA
M5 - DSG2404DL00001SAA
M6 - DSG2404DM00001SAA
M7 - DSG2407DH00001SAA
M8 - DSG2407DL00001SAA
M9 - DSG2407DM00001SAA
3RP-D1396 www.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-D1396www.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PAINTED EVAP PANEL 0121L00681SB21
PAINTED, PANEL CONTROL CORNER 0121L05536SB31
PAINTED, POST CONTRO/FILTER 0121L05535SB41
PAINTED, DOOR POST EVAP BLOWER 0121L05534SB51
PAINTED POST PARTITION EVAP 0121L04679SB61
PAINTED POST PARTITION GAS 0121L04681SB71
PNT DOOR BLWR EVAP SIDE 0121L00685SB81
PNT ACCESSORY PANEL 0121L00688SB91
PAINTED, DOOR, CONTROL 0121L05533SB101
PAINTED, DOOR, FILTER 0121L05532SB111
GRILL CONDENSER (QTY 2)0152L00022121
POST COND PANEL PNT (QTY 2)0121L01144SB131
GRILL CONDENSER (QTY 2)0152L00019141
PAINTED, DOOR-BLOWER, GAS SIDE 0121L05352SB151
PNT, HOOD-COMBUSTION AIR 0121L00562SB181
GRILL CONDENSER 0152L00023231
GRILLE-CONDENSOR, GAS FLUE 0152L00024241
AIR FILTER (QTY 8)0160L00136NS
ASSY., FILTER RACK 0270L02482NS
PLASTIC CAP 2 1/8 B1392156NS
SCREW WASHED (QTY 104)0163M00097NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - DSG2403DH00001SAA
M2 - DSG2403DL00001SAA
M3 - DSG2403DM00001SAA
M4 - DSG2404DH00001SAA
M5 - DSG2404DL00001SAA
M6 - DSG2404DM00001SAA
M7 - DSG2407DH00001SAA
M8 - DSG2407DL00001SAA
M9 - DSG2407DM00001SAA
5RP-D1396 w w w .daikinac.com
Top Panel Assembly
6 RP-D1396www.daikinac.com
Top Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP CONTROL SIDE PNT 0121L00693SB11
TOP PANEL ASSY PNT 0121L00694SB21
PAINTED TOP FAN FAN MOUNT 0121L04969SB211
PAINTED, TOP PANEL, FAN MOUNT 0121L04971SB221